

Chardon Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections B-D of Clark Road
 Bid Opening - June 2, 2010

Kokosing Construction Co.
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00
2	202	Structure Removed	2	Each	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	40.0	L.F.	\$2.75	\$110.00	\$2.65	\$106.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	40.0	L.F.	\$6.80	\$272.00	\$6.60	\$264.00
5	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	7.9	C.Y.	\$705.00	\$5,569.50	\$688.00	\$5,435.20
6	603	54" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	56.0	L.F.	\$195.00	\$10,920.00	\$190.00	\$10,640.00
7	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	48.0	L.F.	\$102.50	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
8	603	48" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	112.0	L.F.	\$171.00	\$19,152.00	\$167.00	\$18,704.00
9	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	35.0	C.Y.	\$97.00	\$3,395.00	\$94.70	\$3,314.50
10	838	Gabions, As Per Plan	28.0	C.Y.	\$185.00	\$5,180.00	\$180.75	\$5,061.00
11	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	250.0	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
12	202	Wearing Course Removed (Driveways)	225.0	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$2,475.00
13	202	Wearing Course Removed	500.0	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
14	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	210.0	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$34,650.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00
15	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	3300	Gal.	\$1.85	\$6,105.00	\$1.95	\$6,435.00
16	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1275.0	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$133,875.00	\$120.00	\$153,000.00
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Driveways)	65.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	920.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$110,400.00	\$129.00	\$118,680.00
19	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, MS (Driveways)	250.0	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$43.35	\$10,837.50
20	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$10,990.00	\$10,990.00
22	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	4.06	Mile	\$150.00	\$609.00	\$130.00	\$527.80

Chardon Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections B-D of Clark Road
 Bid Opening - June 2, 2010

Kokosing Construction Co.
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	617	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), APP	475.0	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$18,050.00	\$38.00	\$18,050.00
24	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
25	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.03	Mile	\$1,056.68	\$2,145.06	\$1,056.00	\$2,143.68
26	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.06	Mile	\$498.00	\$2,021.88	\$498.00	\$2,021.88
27	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	45.0	L.F.	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$17.00	\$765.00
28	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Per Plan	75	C.Y.	\$24.90	\$1,867.50	\$24.90	\$1,867.50
29	659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	700	S.Y.	\$1.65	\$1,155.00	\$1.65	\$1,155.00
					TOTAL	\$409,416.94	TOTAL	\$425,628.06

Chardon Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections B-D of Clark Road
 Bid Opening - June 2, 2010

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Road
 Stow, OH 44224

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00
2	202	Structure Removed	2	Each	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	40.0	L.F.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	40.0	L.F.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
5	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	7.9	C.Y.	\$870.00	\$6,873.00	\$870.00	\$6,873.00
6	603	54" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	56.0	L.F.	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$220.00	\$12,320.00
7	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	48.0	L.F.	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00
8	603	48" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	112.0	L.F.	\$192.00	\$21,504.00	\$195.00	\$21,840.00
9	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	35.0	C.Y.	\$114.00	\$3,990.00	\$114.00	\$3,990.00
10	838	Gabions, As Per Plan	28.0	C.Y.	\$198.00	\$5,544.00	\$198.00	\$5,544.00
11	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	250.0	S.Y.	\$11.50	\$2,875.00	\$11.50	\$2,875.00
12	202	Wearing Course Removed (Driveways)	225.0	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$225.00
13	202	Wearing Course Removed	500.0	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
14	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	210.0	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$35,280.00	\$210.00	\$44,100.00
15	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	3300	Gal.	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00
16	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1275.0	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$140,250.00	\$116.00	\$147,900.00
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Driveways)	65.0	C.Y.	\$180.00	\$11,700.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	920.0	C.Y.	\$132.00	\$121,440.00	\$140.00	\$128,800.00
19	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, MS (Driveways)	250.0	S.Y.	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$34.00	\$8,500.00
20	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$61,740.00	\$61,740.00
22	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	4.06	Mile	\$250.00	\$1,015.00	\$120.00	\$487.20

Chardon Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections B-D of Clark Road
 Bid Opening - June 2, 2010

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Road
 Stow, OH 44224

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	617	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), APP	475.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$42.00	\$19,950.00
24	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	2.03	Mile	\$1,056.68	\$2,145.06	\$1,056.00	\$2,143.68
26	642	Edge Line, Type 1	4.06	Mile	\$498.00	\$2,021.88	\$498.00	\$2,021.88
27	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	45.0	L.F.	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$17.00	\$765.00
28	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Per Plan	75	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
29	659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	700	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
					TOTAL	\$445,847.94	TOTAL	\$522,714.76